# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                         | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Centerpulse Orthopedics Inc. |          | 04/28/2004     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Zimmer Austin, Inc.   |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 9900 Spectrum Drive   |  |
| City:           | Austin                |  |
| State/Country:  | TEXAS                 |  |
| Postal Code:    | 78717                 |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |  |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark     |
|----------------------|----------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 2555792  | APOLLO        |
| Registration Number: | 1446203  | APR           |
| Registration Number: | 2650616  | CONVERGE      |
| Registration Number: | 2466130  | DURASUL       |
| Registration Number: | 2313222  | INTER-OP      |
| Registration Number: | 2787378  | ISOVECTOR     |
| Registration Number: | 2540503  | MOST          |
| Registration Number: | 2712037  | MOST OPTIONS  |
| Registration Number: | 1428891  | NATURAL-KNEE  |
| Registration Number: | 2820568  | PRECEDENT     |
| Registration Number: | 1460746  | PREMIER-TOTAL |
| Serial Number:       | 76472659 | RETI-LOCK     |
| Registration Number: | 2647082  | RIDGELOCK     |
| Registration Number: | 1540329  | SELECT        |
| Registration Number: | 2641007  | THERMO-CLEAN  |
|                      |          | TRADEMARK     |

REEL: 002900 FRAME: 0571

900010742

Serial Number: 76420337 UNISPACER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (260)460-1700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 260.424.8000

Email: fwteas@bakerd.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Adams

Address Line 1: 111 East Wayne Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Fort Wayne, INDIANA 26802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | IOI - ZIMMER AUSTIN, INC.

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas A. Adams

Total Attachments: 2

source=IOI0053chgname#page1.tif source=IOI0053chgname#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002900 FRAME: 0572 COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CENTERPULSE ORTHOPEDICS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CENTERPULSE ORTHOPEDICS INC." TO "ZIMMER AUSTIN, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2004, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

2248958 8100

040411638

Variet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3147988

DATE: 06-02-04

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002900 FRAME: 0573

Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

RECORDED: 07/26/2004

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by unanimous written consent, has adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

**RESOLVED**, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Centerpulse Orthopedics Inc. be amended by changing Article I thereof so that, as amended, said Article I shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Zimmer Austin, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That the sole shareholder of the Corporation, by written consent, has given consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Centerpulse Orthopedics Inc. has caused this Certificate to be executed by Chad F. Phipps, its authorized officer, on this 28th day of April, 2004.

By: MF. Phipps
Chad F. Phipps
Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002900 FRAME: 0574